## HOUSE COMMEMORATION NO. 1013

Introduced by: Representative Rozum and Senator Klumb

A LEGISLATIVE COMMEMORATION, Honoring and congratulating Amanda Christensen of Mitchell, South Dakota, as a 2017 Milken Educator.

WHEREAS, Amanda Christensen, an elementary school teacher at Longfellow Elementary School, in Mitchell, South Dakota, was chosen as a 2017 Milken Educator;

WHEREAS, Amanda Christensen dedicates time to work with LifeQuest to help and care for adults with disabilities, and Christensen strives to integrate serving others with classroom studies by helping her students work alongside adults with disabilities through practicing reading skills and real world applications;

WHEREAS, Amanda Christensen tirelessly serves her students, students' parents, colleagues, and community, and she is an enthusiastic and dedicated educator; and

WHEREAS, Amanda Christensen has earned the respect and admiration of her students and colleagues by continuously going above and beyond the call of duty:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT COMMEMORATED, by the Ninety-Second Legislature of the State of South Dakota, that the Legislature congratulates and honors Amanda Christensen upon her selection as a 2017 Milken Educator.

